

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1762 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 5/29/2018 In control: Executive Office

On agenda: 6/19/2018 Final action: 6/19/2018

Title: Approval of Agreement with North Coast Opportunities in the Amount of \$254,854 for Residence

Emergency Disaster Assistance Term Beginning Upon Execution by All Parties and Continuing

Through June 30, 2020

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 18-077

[Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
	2/40/0040	4	Daniel of Companies		

6/19/2018 1 Board of Supervisors

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Executive Office

Meeting Date: June 19, 2018

Department Contact:Carmel J. AngeloPhone:463-4441Department Contact:Darcie AntlePhone:463-4441

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with North Coast Opportunities in the Amount of \$254,854 for Residence Emergency Disaster Assistance Term Beginning Upon Execution by All Parties and Continuing Through June 30, 2020

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with North Coast Opportunities in the amount of \$254,854 for Residence Emergency Disaster Assistance term beginning upon execution by all parties and continuing through June 30, 2020; authorize Chief Executive Officer or designee to sign future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None.

Summary of Request:

The County has received \$254,854 in funding from Golden State Finance Authority to assist residents directly affected by the Redwood Complex Fire. This agreement will allow the County to transfer the grant funds to North Coast Opportunities to be distributed to fire survivors. Checks will be issued as part of the existing case management process of Mendocino Rebuilding Our Community (M-ROC) - a collaborative public and private

File #: 18-1762, Version: 1

partnership among the County, North Coast Opportunities, and Community Foundation of Mendocino County. Per the grant agreement, checks will be issued to fire survivors who have lost their homes or experienced financial loss that impairs their ability to maintain housing during the fire.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Grant Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes Current F/Y Cost: \$254,854 Annual Recurring Cost: N/A

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond Final Status: Approved

Date: June 20, 2018 Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 18-077

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to
Department: Originals _2___ Hand
Delivered yes___ Executed Agreement Sent

to Auditor? yes